



Legislation Details

File #: ID 24-822 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Action Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 6/6/2024 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 6/27/2024 **Final action:** 6/27/2024

Title: Approve the Third Amendment to the Plan Review and Construction Management Services Agreement, in the amount of \$4,100,000, with Tutor Perini/Zachary/Parsons, a Joint Venture, for a total increased contract amount of \$7,700,000, and to extend the term of the agreement by thirty months to December 31, 2026. (Council Districts 1, 2, and 3)

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-822 Original Agreement, 2. 24-822 First Amendment, 3. 24-822 Second Amendment, 4. 24-822 Third Amendment, 5. 24-822 Vicinity Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2024	1	City Council	ADOPTED	Pass